

PS&E JOB NO : 06Y014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007266 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2854
 HWY : SR 024,240
 TITLE : SR 24 / SR 240
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT
 06Y014
 PROJECT : STPF-0024(024)
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 14 2007
 AWARDED ON : Feb 20 2007

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIV: TRANSTATE PAVING CO. CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, :
 5111 E BROADWAY AVE 2000 E BEECH ST 843 KITTELSON RD - 98837-0738
 99212-0928 98901-2147 PO BOX 939
 SPOKANE WA 992203366 YAKIMA WA 989091788 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT							
PREPARATION											
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-40.91%		9.09%				13.64%
			22,000.00	13,000.00	-9,000.00	24,000.00	2,000.00	25,000.00	3,000.00		
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING										
	0.6000	ACRE	5,000.0000	4,000.0000	-20.00%	3,500.0000	-30.00%	600.0000	-88.00%		
			3,000.00	2,400.00	-600.00	2,100.00	-900.00	360.00	-2,640.00		
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.			-90.00%		-90.00%		100.00%		
			100.00	10.00	-90.00	10.00	-90.00	200.00	100.00		
GRADING											
4	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL										
	1730.0000	C.Y.	7.5000	13.5000	80.00%	12.2500	63.33%	9.5000	26.67%		
			12,975.00	23,355.00	10,380.00	21,192.50	8,217.50	16,435.00	3,460.00		
5	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION										
	220.0000	C.Y.	3.0000	3.5000	16.67%	2.5000	-16.67%	8.0000	166.67%		
			660.00	770.00	110.00	550.00	-110.00	1,760.00	1,100.00		
SURFACING											
6	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE										
	2300.0000	TON	15.0000	14.5000	-3.33%	15.0000	0.00%	20.0000	33.33%		
			34,500.00	33,350.00	-1,150.00	34,500.00	0.00	46,000.00	11,500.00		
LIQUID ASPHALT											
7	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%		
			1,100.00	1,100.00		1,100.00		1,100.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 06Y014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007266 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2854

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 14 2007
 AWARDED ON : Feb 20 2007

HWY	: SR 024,240	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 24 / SR 240 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIV:	TRANSTATE PAVING CO.	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, :
		5111 E BROADWAY AVE	2000 E BEECH ST	843 KITTELSON RD - 98837-0738
		99212-0928	98901-2147	PO BOX 939
PROJECT	: 06Y014 : STPF-0024(024)	SPOKANE WA 992203366	YAKIMA WA 989091788	MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
COUNTY(S)	: BENTON	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
8	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-28	TON	60.0000	60.0000	0.00 %	70.0000	16.67 %	75.0000	25.00 %	
	1100.0000		66,000.00	66,000.00	0.00	77,000.00	11,000.00	82,500.00	16,500.00	
9	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			630.00	630.00		630.00		630.00		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
10	ESC LEAD	DAY	200.0000	100.0000	-50.00 %	200.0000	0.00 %	500.0000	150.00 %	
	4.0000		800.00	400.00	-400.00	800.00	0.00	2,000.00	1,200.00	
11	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00		
12	MULCHING WITH BFM	ACRE	2,000.0000	4,000.0000	100.00 %	3,170.0000	58.50 %	3,500.0000	75.00 %	
	2.0000		4,000.00	8,000.00	4,000.00	6,340.00	2,340.00	7,000.00	3,000.00	
TRAFFIC										
13	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR	EACH	2,500.0000	750.0000	-70.00 %	750.0000	-70.00 %	1,000.0000	-60.00 %	
	1.0000		2,500.00	750.00	-1,750.00	750.00	-1,750.00	1,000.00	-1,500.00	
14	OPERATION OF TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR	HR	9.0000	65.0000	622.22 %	65.0000	622.22 %	90.0000	900.00 %	
	10.0000		90.00	650.00	560.00	650.00	560.00	900.00	810.00	
15	REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1.00	1.00		1.00		1.00		
16	PAINT LINE	L.F.	0.5000	0.1700	-66.00 %	0.1700	-66.00 %	0.2500	-50.00 %	
	8580.0000		4,290.00	1,458.60	-2,831.40	1,458.60	-2,831.40	2,145.00	-2,145.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 06Y014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007266 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2854
 HWY : SR 024,240
 TITLE : SR 24 / SR 240
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT
 06Y014
 PROJECT : STPF-0024(024)
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 14 2007
 AWARDED ON : Feb 20 2007

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIV. TRANSTATE PAVING CO. CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, :
 5111 E BROADWAY AVE 2000 E BEECH ST 843 KITTELSON RD - 98837-0738
 99212-0928 98901-2147 PO BOX 939
 SPOKANE WA 992203366 YAKIMA WA 989091788 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
17	PAINTED WIDE LINE 790.0000	L.F.	0.5000 395.00	0.5000 395.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.5000 395.00	0.00 % 0.00	5.0000 3,950.00	900.00 % 3,555.00	
18	PLASTIC STOP LINE 30.0000	L.F.	10.0000 300.00	6.5000 195.00	-35.00 % -105.00	6.5000 195.00	-35.00 % -105.00	15.0000 450.00	50.00 % 150.00	
19	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 6.0000	EACH	120.0000 720.00	125.0000 750.00	4.17 % 30.00	125.0000 750.00	4.17 % 30.00	150.0000 900.00	25.00 % 180.00	
20	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 2020.0000	L.F.	0.5000 1,010.00	0.1500 303.00	-70.00 % -707.00	0.1500 303.00	-70.00 % -707.00	0.2500 505.00	-50.00 % -505.00	
21	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.			41.67 %		41.67 %		233.33 %	
			3,600.00	5,100.00	1,500.00	5,100.00	1,500.00	12,000.00	8,400.00	
22	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM	L.S.			-13.33 %		-13.33 %		61.11 %	
			9,000.00	7,800.00	-1,200.00	7,800.00	-1,200.00	14,500.00	5,500.00	
23	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 3.0000	EACH	1,500.0000 4,500.00	1,250.0000 3,750.00	-16.67 % -750.00	1,250.0000 3,750.00	-16.67 % -750.00	1,500.0000 4,500.00	0.00 % 0.00	
24	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 792.0000	HR	4.0000 3,168.00	2.0000 1,584.00	-50.00 % -1,584.00	2.0000 1,584.00	-50.00 % -1,584.00	3.0000 2,376.00	-25.00 % -792.00	
25	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			-58.00 %		-58.00 %		-60.00 %	
			10,000.00	4,200.00	-5,800.00	4,200.00	-5,800.00	4,000.00	-6,000.00	
26	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS 500.0000	HR	40.0000 20,000.00	34.5000 17,250.00	-13.75 % -2,750.00	34.5000 17,250.00	-13.75 % -2,750.00	38.5000 19,250.00	-3.75 % -750.00	
27	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 536.0000	HR	41.0000 21,976.00	35.5000 19,028.00	-13.41 % -2,948.00	35.5000 19,028.00	-13.41 % -2,948.00	39.0000 20,904.00	-4.88 % -1,072.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 06Y014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007266 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2854
 HWY : SR 024,240
 TITLE : SR 24 / SR 240
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT
 06Y014
 PROJECT : STPF-0024(024)
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 14 2007
 AWARDED ON : Feb 20 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIV. 5111 E BROADWAY AVE 99212-0928 SPOKANE WA 992203366 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	TRANSTATE PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091788 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : 843 KITTELSON RD - 98837-0738 PO BOX 939 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
TRAFFIC									
28	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	L.S.			45.83 %			45.83 %	-11.11 %
			7,200.00	10,500.00	3,300.00	10,500.00	3,300.00	6,400.00	-800.00
29	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	S.F.			15.00 %			15.00 %	-20.00 %
	325.0000		10.0000	11.5000	15.00 %	11.5000	15.00 %	8.0000	-20.00 %
			3,250.00	3,737.50	487.50	3,737.50	487.50	2,600.00	-650.00
OTHER ITEMS									
30	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00	
31	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00	
32	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	
33	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			-80.00 %			-66.67 %	-66.67 %
			1,500.00	300.00	-1,200.00	500.00	-1,000.00	500.00	-1,000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$241,269.00	\$228,771.10	-5.18%	\$248,178.60	2.86%	\$281,870.00	16.83%
BASE TOTAL			\$241,269.00	\$228,771.10	-5.18%	\$248,178.60	2.86%	\$281,870.00	16.83%